16 Following final order is passed considering above discussion.

1. Appeal is partly allowed.

2. Order passed by the Ld. Consumer Dispute Redressal Forum, Ahmedabad in

Complaint No. 814/13 is modified. Respondent-Insurance Company has to pay

Rs.4,50,000/- (Rs. Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand only) to the complainant @ 7% interest

from 29.05.2012 till the date of payment.

3. Order passed by the Ld. Forum pursuant to mental agony and cost is not modified

in any manner.

4. To pay all above amount within 60 days from date of order.

5. No order as to cost.